During the year under review, the Company has allotted by 
way of preferential issue, 13,84,994 Equity Shares having 
face value of ` 10 each (‘Equity Shares’), at a price of ` 59.35 
(including a premium of ` 49.35) per Equity Share aggregating 
` 8,21,99,393.90 (Rupees Eight Crore Twenty One Lakh Ninety 
Nine Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Three and paise Ninety 
only) and 4,22,45,764 - 0.10% Compulsorily Redeemable 
Preference Shares of ` 10 each (‘CRPS’) at par, aggregating 
` 42,24,57,640 (Rupees Forty Two Crore Twenty Four Lakh 
Fifty Seven Thousand Six Hundred and Forty only) to Housing 
Development Finance Corporation Limited (‘HDFC’) against 
conversion of equivalent amount of outstanding debt.

Dividend

During the year under review, the Board of Directors has not 
recommended dividend on the equity shares of the Company.

[...]

regulations, guidelines, standards, etc. referred to above viz.

1.	 The Company has allotted by way of preferential issue, 
13,84,994 Equity Shares having face value of ` 10 each, 
at a price of ` 59.35 (including a premium of ` 49.35) 
per Equity Share aggregating ` 8,21,99,393.90 (Rupees 
Eight Crore Twenty One Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Three 
Hundred Ninety Three and paise Ninety only).

2.	 The Company has allotted by way of preferential 
issue, 4,22,45,764 0.10% Compulsorily Redeemable 
Preference Shares of ` 10 each (‘CRPS’) at par, 
aggregating ` 42,24,57,640 (Rupees Forty Two Crore 
Twenty Four Lakh Fifty Seven Thousand Six Hundred and 
Forty only) to Housing Development Finance Corporation 
Limited (‘HDFC’) against conversion of equivalent amount 
of outstanding debt.

3.	 The Company has issued 2,42,31,000 Secured, 
Redeemable, Unlisted, Non-Convertible Debentures 
(NCD’s) at an issue price of ` 100 per NCD, aggregating